

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-31.82 %		27.27 %
			55,000.00	37,500.00	-17,500.00	70,000.00	15,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			120.00 %		100.00 %
			7,500.00	16,500.00	9,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-71.43 %		-14.29 %
	400.0000		7.0000	2.0000	-2,000.00	6.0000	-400.00
			2,800.00	800.00		2,400.00	
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			71.43 %		82.14 %
	3850.0000		7.0000	12.0000	19,250.00	12.7500	22,137.50
			26,950.00	46,200.00		49,087.50	
DRAINAGE							
5	GRATE INLET TYPE 2	EACH			35.38 %		-17.31 %
	31.0000		1,300.0000	1,760.0000	14,260.00	1,075.0000	-6,975.00
			40,300.00	54,560.00		33,325.00	
STORM SEWER							
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH			13.00 %		-30.85 %
	2.0000		2,000.0000	2,260.0000	520.00	1,383.0000	-1,234.00
			4,000.00	4,520.00		2,766.00	
7	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.			-16.67 %		-16.67 %
	3755.0000		1.5000	1.2500	-938.75	1.2500	-938.75
			5,632.50	4,693.75		4,693.75	
8	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			0.00 %		-26.67 %
	245.0000		30.0000	30.0000	0.00	22.0000	-1,960.00
			7,350.00	7,350.00		5,390.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
9	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM. 350.0000	L.F.	32.0000 11,200.00	35.0000 12,250.00	9.38 % 1,050.00	28.0000 9,800.00	-12.50 % -1,400.00	
10	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 210.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,150.00	17.5000 3,675.00	16.67 % 525.00	13.7500 2,887.50	-8.33 % -262.50	
11	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 2950.0000	L.F.	17.0000 50,150.00	18.0000 53,100.00	5.88 % 2,950.00	13.0000 38,350.00	-23.53 % -11,800.00	
12	STORM SEWER CROSSING L.S.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	3,200.00	28.00 % 700.00	
WATER LINES								
13	MOVING EXISTING HYDRANT 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	20.00 % 400.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00	30.00 % 600.00	
SURFACING								
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 4270.0000	TON	13.0000 55,510.00	10.0000 42,700.00	-23.08 % -12,810.00	12.0000 51,240.00	-7.69 % -4,270.00	
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 110.0000	TON	15.0000 1,650.00	21.0000 2,310.00	40.00 % 660.00	15.0000 1,650.00	0.00 % 0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,340.00	7,340.00	0.00 %	7,340.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE							
	3340.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	5.1000	-43.33 %	4.7500	-47.22 %	
			30,060.00	17,034.00	-13,026.00	15,865.00	-14,195.00	
18	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	9200.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	1.2300	23.00 %	1.6000	60.00 %	
			9,200.00	11,316.00	2,116.00	14,720.00	5,520.00	
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	7260.0000	TON	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	38.5000	10.00 %	
			254,100.00	254,100.00	0.00	279,510.00	25,410.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,840.00	6,840.00		6,840.00		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,140.00	5,140.00		5,140.00		
23	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-28							
	80.0000	TON	36.0000	80.0000	122.22 %	85.0000	136.11 %	
			2,880.00	6,400.00	3,520.00	6,800.00	3,920.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
24	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	
25	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
	224.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	5.2500	-73.75 %	5.5000	-72.50 %	
			4,480.00	1,176.00	-3,304.00	1,232.00	-3,248.00	
26	STREET CLEANING							
	40.0000	HR	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	125.0000	25.00 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
27	INLET PROTECTION							
	37.0000	EACH	75.0000	41.0000	-45.33 %	45.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,775.00	1,517.00	-1,258.00	1,665.00	-1,110.00	
28	GRAVEL FILTER BERM							
	192.0000	L.F.	1.0000	8.4000	740.00 %	5.0000	400.00 %	
			192.00	1,612.80	1,420.80	960.00	768.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
30	MODIFIED SOD INSTALLATION							
	1360.0000	S.Y.	6.5000	13.5000	107.69 %	11.0000	69.23 %	
			8,840.00	18,360.00	9,520.00	14,960.00	6,120.00	
TRAFFIC								
31	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	4920.0000	L.F.	12.0000	6.7000	-44.17 %	8.3500	-30.42 %	
			59,040.00	32,964.00	-26,076.00	41,082.00	-17,958.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	674.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.5500	-23.00 %	8.0000	-46.67 %	
			10,110.00	7,784.70	-2,325.30	5,392.00	-4,718.00	
33	EXTRUDED CURB							
	240.0000	L.F.	11.0000	6.0000	-45.45 %	11.0000	0.00 %	
			2,640.00	1,440.00	-1,200.00	2,640.00	0.00	
34	PLASTIC LINE							
	115.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			115.00	115.00	0.00	115.00	0.00	
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	190.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			380.00	190.00	-190.00	190.00	-190.00	
36	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	1880.0000	S.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,640.00	3,760.00	-1,880.00	3,760.00	-1,880.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	325.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %
			1,625.00	1,300.00	-325.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	-325.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	8780.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.1000	0.1000	-50.00 %
			1,756.00	878.00	-878.00	878.00	878.00	-878.00
39	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			60.53 %			60.53 %
			19,000.00	30,500.00	11,500.00	30,500.00	30,500.00	11,500.00
40	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %
			4,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3600.0000	HR	3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	1.2500	1.2500	-58.33 %
			10,800.00	4,500.00	-6,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	-6,300.00
42	TYPE III BARRICADE							
	28.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %
			2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-90.00 %			-90.00 %
			5,000.00	500.00	-4,500.00	500.00	500.00	-4,500.00
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2500.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	33.0000	33.0000	3.13 %
			80,000.00	82,500.00	2,500.00	82,500.00	82,500.00	2,500.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	50.0000	DAY	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %
			2,000.00	1,750.00	-250.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	-250.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	500.0000	HR	34.0000	34.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	34.0000	0.00 %
			17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	520.0000	S.F.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,120.00	1,560.00	-1,560.00	1,560.00	-1,560.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	2970.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	12.0000	33.33 %	18.5000	105.56 %	
			26,730.00	35,640.00	8,910.00	54,945.00	28,215.00	
49	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	17090.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %	0.2500	-75.00 %	
			17,090.00	9,399.50	-7,690.50	4,272.50	-12,817.50	
50	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE							
	9.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %	135.0000	-55.00 %	
			2,700.00	1,350.00	-1,350.00	1,215.00	-1,485.00	
51	REMOVING AND RESETTNG MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	7.0000	EACH	150.0000	110.0000	-26.67 %	135.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,050.00	770.00	-280.00	945.00	-105.00	
52	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	215.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	22.4500	-25.17 %	42.0000	40.00 %	
			6,450.00	4,826.75	-1,623.25	9,030.00	2,580.00	
53	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3							
	67.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	29.2500	-2.50 %	62.0000	106.67 %	
			2,010.00	1,959.75	-50.25	4,154.00	2,144.00	
54	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	605.0000	142.00 %	900.0000	260.00 %	
			250.00	605.00	355.00	900.00	650.00	
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B							
	42.0000	EACH	100.0000	445.0000	345.00 %	900.0000	800.00 %	
			4,200.00	18,690.00	14,490.00	37,800.00	33,600.00	
56	ADJUST INLET							
	2.0000	EACH	225.0000	350.0000	55.56 %	225.0000	0.00 %	
			450.00	700.00	250.00	450.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI: TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
57	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	13.0000	EACH	300.0000	150.0000	-50.00 %	225.0000	-25.00 %
			3,900.00	1,950.00	-1,950.00	2,925.00	-975.00
58	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %
			250.00	350.00	100.00	225.00	-25.00
59	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	21.0000	EACH	200.0000	110.0000	-45.00 %	110.0000	-45.00 %
			4,200.00	2,310.00	-1,890.00	2,310.00	-1,890.00
60	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3						
	7.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,650.0000	-17.50 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %
			14,000.00	11,550.00	-2,450.00	12,600.00	-1,400.00
61	TRAINING						
	200.0000	HR	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			400.00	400.00	0.00	400.00	0.00
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
64	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
65	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.			-75.00 %		-50.00 %
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	500.00	-500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:59

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y003 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006598 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1297
 HWY : SR 012,124
 TITLE : US 12 AND SR 124
 WAITSBURG VIC. - PAVING
 03Y003
 PROJECT : STP-NH-0012(141)
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2003
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVIS TRANSTATE PAVING CO.
 802 N FANCHER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 99212-1016 98901-2147
 SPOKANE WA 992203366 YAKIMA WA 989091788
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION							
	8840.0000	S.Y.	1.9500	1.2000	-38.46 %	0.7000	-64.10 %	
			17,238.00	10,608.00	-6,630.00	6,188.00	-11,050.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$960,487.50</u>	<u>\$944,299.25</u>	-1.69%	<u>\$1,016,752.25</u>	5.86%	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$960,487.50</u>	<u>\$944,299.25</u>	-1.69%	<u>\$1,016,752.25</u>	5.86%	